

03.11.2025

Present: None for State (Ld. Chief PP is on leave today).
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for both accused persons.
Sh. Vijay Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant alongwith son of deceased Sh. Bharat.

Summons sent to PW-Deepak received back served. He is not present despite service. Let he be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

PW- Hardeep Goli is not present despite being bound down and directed to be present on each date of hearing.

Counsel submits that he has not instructions of PW-Hardeep Goli in the present matter.

Let BWs in sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against PW-Hardeep Goli for the NDOH.

It is submitted that the FSL result qua Ballistic Division is pending till date. Let priority letter be issued by this court to Director FSL through DCP concerned to expedite the FSL result qua the Ballistic Division and to file his report on NDOH. Director FSL is directed to file report regarding FSL result on the NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO/DCP and Director, FSL concerned for necessary information and compliance.

Also issue Notice to IO for the NDOH.

Relist the matter for further proceedings on **03.12.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.11.2025