

SC No. 975-2022
STATE Vs. PRAVEEN & Anr.
FIR No. 450/2022
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 302/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-012795-2022

21.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Naveen and Praveen produced from JC.
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Ld. LADC for the accused
persons.
Sh. Vijay Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant

On LDOH, PWs Anup Dagar and Naveen Dagar were present in the court and they were discharged unexamined due to want of FSL result and accordingly notice was issued to the Director FSL and the DCP concerned to file the FSL result in the present case.

Today notice issued to the Director FSL has been received back duly served. However, none has appeared on behalf of Director FSL and no information has been received qua the FSL result.

Let fresh notice be issued to the Director Fsl to appear in person / depute a responsible officer to apprise about the status of the FSL result in the present case for NDOH.

Also issue notice to DCP concerned to file the Fsl result in the present case, if already received from the concerned FSL due to want of which the proceedings in the present case are not being moving forward.

Copy of this order be attached with the notices sent to Director FSL and to the DCP concerned.

Be put up for further proceedings on 27.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/21.02.2026