

SC No. 975-2022
STATE Vs. PRAVEEN & Anr.
FIR No. 450/2022
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 302/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-012795-2022

04.06.2026

Present: Sh Anurag Kumar, Ld Sub. Addl. PP for State
Accused Naveen produced from JC.
Accused Praveen produced from JC
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Ld. LADC for the accused
persons.
Sh. Vijay Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
IO is absent.

No supplementary charge sheet has been received
in this court qua the FSL result. Copy already supplied to both
the accused persons.

List the matter now for P.E. on **25.07.2026**.

Let PWs mentioned at S. No. 6/ Naveen Dagar and
S. No. 7/ Anup Dagar be summoned through IO concerned for
NDOH.

Ld Addl. PP for the State is directed to apprise the
court as to whether there is requirement of amending the charge
in the present case in view of the supplementary charge sheet
filed on record.

**Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in
person and to produce the case property on NDOH.**

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/04.06.2026